GB
IM14277-GB/R01
Series 616
Installation Manual
SentronicHD Digital Electronic Pressure Regulator
SentronicHD
INSTALLATION
MANUAL

•  After having set the optimum parameters, you can save them in a project file for your
personal use or send them to our Product Support for future serial production.
1.1  How to Order
SentronicHD - Digital Electronic Pressure Regulator
G 616 A 4 0 0 0 0 A00 06
Thread Connection
G = ISO 228
Product Series
616
Revision
A = Initial Release
Size
4 = G1/4 + pressure hold
5 = G1/4 + pressure release
Setpoint
0 = 0-10V
1 = 0-20mA
2 = 4-20mA
3 = PWM - Frequency*
Feedback
0 = 0-10V
1 = 0-20mA
2 = 4-20mA
Options
A00 = Standard
Pressure Range
03 = 0…3 bar
06 = 0...6 bar
10 = 0...10bar
V1 = -1...(+3bar)
Input 2 / Display w/ Buttons
0 = Standard NC + Display
2 = Analog IN 2 + Display
4 = Digital IN 2 + Display
6 = Frequency IN + Display*
Output 2
0 = NC
1 = Digital OUT
2 = Analog OUT2
* If Setpoint PMW-Frequency is selected, frequency input is not avaliable at IN 2
SentronicHD
INSTALLATION
MANUAL
AVENTICS™
4 Visit our website at Emerson.com/AVENTICS or contact us at (800) 972-2726
1.2 Operating Elements
1. Power supply, 8-pin male
connector M12
2. LC display
3. Control panel
4. Programming interface (Ethernet IP)
5. Pressure supply
6. Pressure outlet
7. Exhaust
8. Ground connection M4 thread
1.3 Operating Modes
Shut-off:
If the setpoint falls below 0.5 %, the pilot valves are switched off and the valve is fully exhausted.